
Cycle Track

G
ro

yn
e

S
lip

w
ay

Bowling Green

CESTRIAN STREET

W
E
S
LE

Y
 S

TR
E
E
T

CESTRIAN STREET

SM

DOCK ROAD

S
lip

w
a
y

ETL

ETL

D
E

A
N

S
 P

LA
C

E

A
R

N
O

LD
 G

R
O

V
E

F
IS

H
E

R
M

A
N

'S
 R

O
A

D

C
H

A
N

D
LE

R
S

 C
O

U
R

T

Primrose Hill

LL
Y
S
 S

IA
N

D
LE

R

D
O

D
D

'S
 D

R
IV

E

HIGH STREET

Drain

S
T
R

E
E

T

Mud and Sand

Connah's Quay Town F C

Play Area

(Football Pitch)

Festival

Car Park

SM

Industrial Estate

G
ro

yn
e

/ Afon Dyfrdwy

Mud and Sand

River Dee

Boulders and Mud

Mean High Water & Mean Low Water

Play Area

MP 0.75

Club

15

S
t J

oh
n'

s

4b

19
8

1c

2c

20
8

188

1

4

12

32

19

2

18

68

60

36

22
0

222

35

61

45

Green Mount

2

1

23
5

13

8

1

Arnold

El Sub Sta

Bryn

25
4

39

27

4

1

42

7

2

32

264

15

267

12

13

260

48

5

50

13
b

15b

Simons Way

239

8

8 to 10

Garage

27
5

290

286

279

285

1
3

277

3

PH

9a

The
287

1

Quay W
harf

1 to
 10

Albert Place

1
 to

 4

1 to 8

F
is

he
rm

an
's

W
ha

rf

S
t J

o
hn

's
 W

ay

1 
to

 4

294

4a

23

2

304

Riverside

Pavilion

1
1

11b

10c
2

47

9

3

4

8

Harbour House

1

22

TCB

242

7

Simons Yard

Park

5

1

Pumping Station

Perch

Perch

13

34

9

1b

Church

Shelter

1a

231
233

Shelter

1

2a
2b

25
7

24
7

258

10

7a

Brindles

Marsh View

C
hu

rc
h

31
4

31
2

M
et

ho
di

st

Planning, Environment & Economy,
Flintshire County Council, County Hall,
Mold, Flintshire, CH7 6NF.

Chief Officer:  Mr Andrew Farrow

This plan is based on Ordnance Survey Material
with the permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's
Stationery Office. © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised
reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may
lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.
Licence number: 100023386.
Flintshire County Council, 2020.

Location Plan      Scale 1:50,000   

Map Scale

OS Map ref

Planning Application

1:2500

SJ 2969

60765

Application Site

Adopted Flintshire Unitary
Development Plan
Settlement Boundary

Planning Application Site

Legend

ééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

CONNAH'S QUAY















Date: JUN 2019 Paper Size: A3 Rev : -By: ME Ckd: MF

Crumps Yard Solar Farm
FIGURE L3

Site PhotographsPhotography Notes:
Camera:			   Canon EOS5D Mk2
Lens:			   50mm fixed
Date:			   Jun 2019

Photograph 1: View west FROM Dock Road at site entrance    (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Photograph 2: View south FROM wales coast path / dock road     (40 degrees horizontal angle included)

Site entrance

Northern Perimeter 
Fence/Vegetation

Northern Perimeter 
Fence/Vegetation

Dock Road

Dock Road

Buildings/Yards within 
industrial estate screen 

views of site

Buildings/Yards within 
industrial estate screen 

views of site
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Crumps Yard Solar Farm
FIGURE L4

Site PhotographsPhotography Notes:
Camera:			   Canon EOS5D Mk2
Lens:			   50mm fixed
Date:			   Jun 2019

Photograph 3: View south east FROM Wales Coast Path / Dock Road    (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Photograph 4: View north west FROM wales coast path      (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Site screened by intervening 
yard and vegetation

Dock Road

Approximate Site Location
(Screened by intervening 

vegetation)
Connah’s Quay power 

station
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Crumps Yard Solar Farm
FIGURE L5

Site PhotographsPhotography Notes:
Camera:			   Canon EOS5D Mk2
Lens:			   50mm fixed
Date:			   Jun 2019

Photograph 5: View north west from Hawarden Bridge / National Cycle Route 5   (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Photograph 6: View North East FROM Connah’s Quay Central Park       (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Ashmount Industrial Estate
blocks of flats at Castle Heights

Flint Castle

Approximate Site Location 
(screened by intervening 

vegetation)

Approximate Site Location
(Screened by intervening 
Buildings and vegetation)

TATA Shotton Works

Wales Coast Path
Connah’s Quay power 

station

Flintshire Bridge



Date: JUN 2019 Paper Size: A3 Rev : -By: ME Ckd: MF

Crumps Yard Solar Farm
FIGURE L6

Site PhotographsPhotography Notes:
Camera:			   Canon EOS5D Mk2
Lens:			   50mm fixed
Date:			   Jun 2019

Photograph 7: View North West Along North Wales Coast Line   (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Photograph 8: View North FROM public footpath off Killins Lane     (40 degrees horizontal included angle)

Approximate Site Location 
(screened by intervening 
Building and vegetation)

Approximate Site Location
(Screened by intervening 
Buildings and vegetation)

Houses at Wepre Brook 
Gardens Houses off Killins Lane

TATA Shotton WorksUPM Shotton
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RE: REPRESENTATIONS AT PLANNING COMMITTEE FOR PLANNING APP REF: 060765

As one of the local members I support the application as long as it complies with our policy’s.

Statement from local Ward member
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